
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: XXXX RQ SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES FINAL No Metro Wins
Last 2 Years Handicap - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 12:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:15.29
(0:07.69)

1:07.60
(0:10.75)

0:56.85
(0:10.67)

0:46.18
(0:11.43)

0:34.75
(0:11.46)

0:23.29
(0:11.32)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 ARGYLE LANE 9 72.4 0:07.75 1:15.29 [1] 1:07.54 [3] 0:56.80 [2] 0:45.81 [2] 0:34.64 [2] 0:23.29 [1] 0:34.64

Michael Murphy 1200m Overall (0:07.75) (0:10.74) (0:10.99) (0:11.17) (0:11.35) (0:11.32)

2 11 CHARLIE'S CASE 15 71.9 0:07.79 1:15.81 [2] 1:08.02 [4] 0:57.29 [3] 0:46.02 [4] 0:34.71 [3] 0:23.39 [3] 0:34.71 +11

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:07.79) (0:10.73) (0:11.27) (0:11.31) (0:11.32) (0:11.18)

3 4 MAGNUS BELLAGIO 6 70.6 0:07.80 1:15.96 [3] 1:08.16 [5] 0:57.16 [5] 0:46.03 [5] 0:34.65 [5] 0:23.39 [5] 0:34.65 +8

Stephanie Thornton 1200m Overall (0:07.80) (0:11.00) (0:11.13) (0:11.38) (0:11.26) (0:11.18)

4 1 EURO BELLE 4 70.0 0:07.83 1:15.97 [4] 1:08.14 [7] 0:56.91 [7] 0:45.75 [7] 0:34.41 [8] 0:23.17 [6] 0:34.41 +7

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:07.83) (0:11.23) (0:11.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.24) (0:11.25)

5 5 THE DROVER 7 69.1 0:08.36 1:16.02 [5] 1:07.66 [14] 0:56.38 [13] 0:45.40 [13] 0:34.08 [13] 0:22.74 [13] 0:34.08 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.36) (0:11.28) (0:10.98) (0:11.32) (0:11.34) (0:11.09)

6 15 DARING BELLE 3 69.0 0:07.80 1:16.14 [6] 1:08.34 [6] 0:57.03 [8] 0:45.82 [9] 0:34.70 [7] 0:23.46 [7] 0:34.70 -9

Wendy Peel 1200m Overall (0:07.80) (0:11.31) (0:11.21) (0:11.12) (0:11.24) (0:11.37)

7 13 VETTA VELOCITA 2 69.6 0:08.06 1:16.56 [7] 1:08.50 [11] 0:57.34 [11] 0:46.26 [11] 0:35.03 [12] 0:23.86 [9] 0:35.03 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m Overall (0:08.06) (0:11.16) (0:11.08) (0:11.23) (0:11.17) (0:11.43)

8 14 WINTER RAIN 1 68.8 0:08.20 1:16.60 [8] 1:08.40 [12] 0:57.13 [12] 0:46.19 [10] 0:35.08 [9] 0:23.53 [11] 0:35.08 -2

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:08.20) (0:11.27) (0:10.94) (0:11.11) (0:11.55) (0:11.32)

9 3 CHECKERS 13 67.5 0:08.22 1:16.66 [9] 1:08.44 [13] 0:57.05 [14] 0:45.96 [14] 0:34.77 [14] 0:23.51 [14] 0:34.77 +4

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:08.22) (0:11.39) (0:11.09) (0:11.19) (0:11.26) (0:11.21)

10 8 OCEAN EMPEROR 14 71.9 0:07.69 1:16.67 [10] 1:08.98 [1] 0:58.23 [1] 0:47.56 [1] 0:36.13 [1] 0:24.49 [2] 0:36.13 +11

Jim Byrne 1200m Overall (0:07.69) (0:10.75) (0:10.67) (0:11.43) (0:11.64) (0:11.63)

Scratched: Wilmot Pass (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: XXXX RQ SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES FINAL No Metro Wins
Last 2 Years Handicap - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 12:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:15.29
(0:07.69)

1:07.60
(0:10.75)

0:56.85
(0:10.67)

0:46.18
(0:11.43)

0:34.75
(0:11.46)

0:23.29
(0:11.32)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 BOLD AND LUCY 5 69.4 0:08.09 1:16.83 [11] 1:08.74 [9] 0:57.55 [9] 0:46.45 [8] 0:35.19 [10] 0:23.72 [10] 0:35.19 +11

Nikita Beriman 1200m Overall (0:08.09) (0:11.19) (0:11.10) (0:11.26) (0:11.47) (0:11.36)

12 2 ORIENTAL RUNNER 11 71.6 0:07.72 1:16.83 [12] 1:09.11 [2] 0:58.27 [4] 0:47.10 [3] 0:35.75 [4] 0:24.30 [4] 0:35.75 +8

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:07.72) (0:10.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.35) (0:11.45) (0:11.48)

13 7 SEE IT THRU 12 71.3 0:08.00 1:17.08 [13] 1:09.08 [8] 0:58.08 [6] 0:46.84 [6] 0:35.52 [6] 0:24.08 [8] 0:35.52 +10

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.00) (0:11.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.32) (0:11.44) (0:11.50)

14 12 NOWYUNOMI 8 69.8 0:08.08 1:17.50 [14] 1:09.42 [10] 0:58.26 [10] 0:47.04 [12] 0:35.87 [11] 0:24.41 [12] 0:35.87 +7

Cecily Eaton 1200m Overall (0:08.08) (0:11.16) (0:11.22) (0:11.17) (0:11.46) (0:11.68)

Scratched: Wilmot Pass (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: XXXX RQ SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES FINAL No Metro Wins
Last 2 Years Handicap - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 12:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 ARGYLE LANE 9 72.4 0:07.75 0:11.97 [1] 1:15.29 0:34.64

Michael Murphy 1200m Overall (0:11.97)

2 11 CHARLIE'S CASE 15 71.9 0:07.79 0:12.21 [2] 3.08L 0:34.71 +11

Taylor Marshall 1200m Overall (0:12.21)

3 4 MAGNUS BELLAGIO 6 70.6 0:07.80 0:12.21 [3] 3.92L 0:34.65 +8

Stephanie Thornton 1200m Overall (0:12.21)

4 1 EURO BELLE 4 70.0 0:07.83 0:11.92 [5] 3.99L 0:34.41 +7

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:11.92)

5 5 THE DROVER 7 69.1 0:08.36 0:11.65 [8] 4.3L 0:34.08 +4

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:11.65)

6 15 DARING BELLE 3 69.0 0:07.80 0:12.09 [7] 5L 0:34.70 -9

Wendy Peel 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

7 13 VETTA VELOCITA 2 69.6 0:08.06 0:12.43 [12] 7.47L 0:35.03 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m Overall (0:12.43)

8 14 WINTER RAIN 1 68.8 0:08.20 0:12.21 [11] 7.68L 0:35.08 -2

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:12.21)

9 3 CHECKERS 13 67.5 0:08.22 0:12.30 [13] 8.08L 0:34.77 +4

Andrew Mallyon 1200m Overall (0:12.30)

10 8 OCEAN EMPEROR 14 71.9 0:07.69 0:12.86 [4] 8.14L 0:36.13 +11

Jim Byrne 1200m Overall (0:12.86)

Scratched: Wilmot Pass (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: XXXX RQ SUMMER PROVINCIAL SERIES FINAL No Metro Wins
Last 2 Years Handicap - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 12:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.75

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 BOLD AND LUCY 5 69.4 0:08.09 0:12.36 [10] 9.06L 0:35.19 +11

Nikita Beriman 1200m Overall (0:12.36)

12 2 ORIENTAL RUNNER 11 71.6 0:07.72 0:12.82 [6] 9.08L 0:35.75 +8

Ryan Maloney 1200m Overall (0:12.82)

13 7 SEE IT THRU 12 71.3 0:08.00 0:12.58 [9] 10.55L 0:35.52 +10

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.58)

14 12 NOWYUNOMI 8 69.8 0:08.08 0:12.73 [14] 13L 0:35.87 +7

Cecily Eaton 1200m Overall (0:12.73)

Scratched: Wilmot Pass (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 12:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.57
(0:13.40)

1:09.17
(0:10.83)

0:58.34
(0:11.72)

0:46.62
(0:11.73)

0:34.89
(0:11.50)

0:23.39
(0:11.31)

0:34.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SOOTHSAYER 8 69.3 0:10.88 1:22.57 [1] 1:08.86 [4] 0:57.98 [4] 0:46.30 [4] 0:34.55 [4] 0:23.19 [3] 0:34.55

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.71) (0:10.88) (0:11.68) (0:11.75) (0:11.36) (0:11.13)

2 3 WEST OF AFRICA 10 67.4 0:10.89 1:22.71 [2] 1:08.54 [8] 0:57.41 [9] 0:45.85 [9] 0:33.99 [10] 0:22.67 [9] 0:33.99 +1

Chad Schofield 400m 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.13) (0:11.56) (0:11.86) (0:11.32) (0:10.89)

3 9 POCKET FULL 12 68.4 0:10.78 1:22.73 [3] 1:09.25 [2] 0:58.47 [2] 0:46.78 [2] 0:35.05 [1] 0:23.55 [1] 0:35.05 +0

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1200m (0:13.48) (0:10.78) (0:11.69) (0:11.73) (0:11.50) (0:11.31)

4 5 RED TOP 2 67.1 0:10.97 1:22.91 [4] 1:09.08 [5] 0:58.11 [5] 0:46.51 [5] 0:34.71 [5] 0:23.34 [5] 0:34.71 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.83) (0:10.97) (0:11.60) (0:11.80) (0:11.37) (0:11.24)

5 10 TWYFORD 3 67.7 0:11.00 1:22.98 [5] 1:09.11 [7] 0:58.11 [6] 0:46.49 [6] 0:34.76 [6] 0:23.32 [6] 0:34.76 -4

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:13.87) (0:11.00) (0:11.62) (0:11.73) (0:11.44) (0:11.16)

6 13 LATAKIA 9 68.0 0:10.83 1:23.02 [6] 1:09.62 [1] 0:58.79 [1] 0:47.05 [3] 0:35.30 [2] 0:23.79 [2] 0:35.30 -2

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:13.40) (0:10.83) (0:11.74) (0:11.75) (0:11.51) (0:11.38)

7 6 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 6 66.1 0:11.22 1:23.21 [7] 1:09.37 [6] 0:58.15 [7] 0:46.50 [7] 0:34.78 [7] 0:23.41 [7] 0:34.78 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:13.84) (0:11.22) (0:11.65) (0:11.72) (0:11.37) (0:11.27)

8 12 TEQUILA DANCER 7 67.6 0:10.82 1:23.33 [8] 1:09.75 [3] 0:58.93 [3] 0:47.33 [1] 0:35.40 [3] 0:23.86 [4] 0:35.40 +1

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:13.58) (0:10.82) (0:11.60) (0:11.93) (0:11.54) (0:11.26)

9 8 HATTUSA 1 67.0 0:11.03 1:23.34 [9] 1:09.13 [9] 0:58.10 [8] 0:46.57 [8] 0:34.81 [8] 0:23.46 [8] 0:34.81 +0

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:14.21) (0:11.03) (0:11.53) (0:11.76) (0:11.35) (0:11.33)

10 1 TYRESA 4 66.7 0:11.02 1:23.45 [10] 1:09.02 [11] 0:58.00 [11] 0:46.52 [10] 0:34.76 [9] 0:23.42 [10] 0:34.76 -3

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:14.43) (0:11.02) (0:11.48) (0:11.76) (0:11.34) (0:11.37)

Scratched: Whistling Spirit (#11), Freedom Rally (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 12:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.57
(0:13.40)

1:09.17
(0:10.83)

0:58.34
(0:11.72)

0:46.62
(0:11.73)

0:34.89
(0:11.50)

0:23.39
(0:11.31)

0:34.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BOOM COURT 11 66.6 0:11.12 1:24.10 [11] 1:09.82 [10] 0:58.70 [10] 0:47.08 [11] 0:35.33 [11] 0:24.11 [11] 0:35.33 +4

Jim Byrne 600m 1200m (0:14.28) (0:11.12) (0:11.62) (0:11.75) (0:11.22) (0:11.30)

Scratched: Whistling Spirit (#11), Freedom Rally (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 12:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:34.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SOOTHSAYER 8 69.3 0:10.88 0:12.06 [2] 1:22.57 0:34.55

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

2 3 WEST OF AFRICA 10 67.4 0:10.89 0:11.78 [7] 0.78L 0:33.99 +1

Chad Schofield 400m 400m (0:11.78)

3 9 POCKET FULL 12 68.4 0:10.78 0:12.24 [1] 0.92L 0:35.05 +0

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1200m (0:12.24)

4 5 RED TOP 2 67.1 0:10.97 0:12.10 [5] 1.99L 0:34.71 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

5 10 TWYFORD 3 67.7 0:11.00 0:12.16 [6] 2.4L 0:34.76 -4

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.16)

6 13 LATAKIA 9 68.0 0:10.83 0:12.41 [3] 2.63L 0:35.30 -2

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.41)

7 6 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 6 66.1 0:11.22 0:12.14 [8] 3.77L 0:34.78 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:12.14)

8 12 TEQUILA DANCER 7 67.6 0:10.82 0:12.60 [4] 4.44L 0:35.40 +1

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:12.60)

9 8 HATTUSA 1 67.0 0:11.03 0:12.13 [9] 4.5L 0:34.81 +0

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:12.13)

10 1 TYRESA 4 66.7 0:11.02 0:12.05 [11] 5.16L 0:34.76 -3

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.05)

Scratched: Whistling Spirit (#11), Freedom Rally (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: MAGIC MILLIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 12:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:34.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BOOM COURT 11 66.6 0:11.12 0:12.81 [10] 8.99L 0:35.33 +4

Jim Byrne 600m 1200m (0:12.81)

Scratched: Whistling Spirit (#11), Freedom Rally (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: EUREKA STUD PHELAN READY - 1000m

10 December 2022 - 13:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.05
(0:13.20)

0:44.85
(0:10.86)

0:33.99
(0:11.32)

0:22.67
(0:10.88)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:33.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 GODFATHER 3 70.0 0:10.84 0:58.05 [1] 0:44.83 [2] 0:33.99 [1] 0:22.67 [1] 0:11.79 [1] 0:58.05 0:33.99

Ryan Maloney Overall 800m (0:13.22) (0:10.84) (0:11.32) (0:10.88) (0:11.79)

2 3 CIFRADO 7 68.4 0:10.89 0:58.44 [2] 0:44.93 [4] 0:33.92 [6] 0:22.81 [4] 0:11.92 [3] 2.26L 0:33.92 +3

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.51) (0:11.01) (0:11.11) (0:10.89) (0:11.92)

3 4 CAPITAL CHASE 5 69.6 0:10.82 0:58.44 [3] 0:44.82 [6] 0:34.00 [4] 0:22.70 [5] 0:11.78 [6] 2.31L 0:34.00 -1

Jim Byrne 800m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.82) (0:11.30) (0:10.92) (0:11.78)

4 1 RISKY INVESTMENT 2 68.4 0:10.89 0:58.49 [4] 0:45.16 [3] 0:34.27 [3] 0:22.90 [3] 0:11.99 [2] 2.56L 0:34.27 -4

Martin Harley 800m 800m (0:13.33) (0:10.89) (0:11.37) (0:10.91) (0:11.99)

5 8 WORX 4 69.0 0:10.82 0:58.63 [5] 0:45.07 [5] 0:34.12 [5] 0:22.83 [6] 0:12.01 [5] 3.42L 0:34.12 -2

Chad Schofield Overall 400m (0:13.56) (0:10.95) (0:11.29) (0:10.82) (0:12.01)

6 2 TORQUE I TEE 6 68.9 0:11.01 0:58.86 [6] 0:45.66 [1] 0:34.65 [2] 0:23.37 [2] 0:12.28 [4] 4.76L 0:34.65 +1

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.20) (0:11.01) (0:11.28) (0:11.09) (0:12.28)

7 6 KANAIRD 8 68.9 0:10.96 0:59.14 [7] 0:45.45 [7] 0:34.49 [7] 0:23.25 [7] 0:12.23 [7] 6.4L 0:34.49 +1

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.69) (0:10.96) (0:11.24) (0:11.02) (0:12.23)

Scratched: Sovereign Fund (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: AQUIS STALLIONS CALAWAY GAL - 1000m

10 December 2022 - 13:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: + 1m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.83
(0:12.92)

0:44.91
(0:10.97)

0:33.94
(0:11.06)

0:22.88
(0:10.81)

0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:33.94

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MALABOOM 2 71.6 0:10.81 0:57.83 [1] 0:44.91 [1] 0:33.94 [1] 0:22.88 [1] 0:12.07 [1] 0:57.83 0:33.94

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:12.92) (0:10.97) (0:11.06) (0:10.81) (0:12.07)

2 2 EMPRESS OF WONDER 12 71.2 0:10.50 0:57.87 [2] 0:43.89 [10] 0:33.13 [7] 0:21.94 [6] 0:11.44 [4] 0.21L 0:33.13 +4

Chad Schofield 400m 400m (0:13.98) (0:10.76) (0:11.19) (0:10.50) (0:11.44)

3 9 EXCEL D'OR 11 70.2 0:10.87 0:57.93 [3] 0:44.75 [2] 0:33.77 [2] 0:22.83 [2] 0:11.96 [2] 0.6L 0:33.77 -1

Brodie Loy Overall 400m (0:13.18) (0:10.98) (0:10.94) (0:10.87) (0:11.96)

4 10 WITHIN REASON 7 69.3 0:10.72 0:58.30 [4] 0:44.37 [9] 0:33.39 [10] 0:22.23 [10] 0:11.51 [7] 2.79L 0:33.39 +2

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:10.98) (0:11.16) (0:10.72) (0:11.51)

5 6 TRIFLING 3 69.5 0:10.83 0:58.38 [5] 0:45.00 [3] 0:33.99 [4] 0:22.79 [3] 0:11.96 [3] 3.22L 0:33.99 +4

Michael Cahill 800m 400m (0:13.38) (0:11.01) (0:11.20) (0:10.83) (0:11.96)

6 1 FREEMAN 8 68.6 0:11.05 0:58.84 [6] 0:45.10 [7] 0:34.05 [9] 0:22.88 [7] 0:11.82 [8] 5.92L 0:34.05 +2

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:11.05) (0:11.17) (0:11.06) (0:11.82)

7 8 MIXED SPICE 5 67.6 0:11.07 0:58.95 [7] 0:45.46 [5] 0:34.29 [6] 0:23.05 [8] 0:11.98 [9] 6.57L 0:34.29 +2

Tiffani Brooker 800m 400m (0:13.49) (0:11.17) (0:11.24) (0:11.07) (0:11.98)

8 4 BERTINELLI 1 68.8 0:10.94 0:58.95 [8] 0:45.53 [4] 0:34.57 [3] 0:23.24 [5] 0:12.30 [5] 6.61L 0:34.57 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.42) (0:10.96) (0:11.33) (0:10.94) (0:12.30)

9 3 KEYBOARD 4 68.7 0:10.88 0:59.10 [9] 0:45.49 [6] 0:34.61 [5] 0:23.54 [4] 0:12.35 [6] 7.5L 0:34.61 +0

Ryan Maloney 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.88) (0:11.07) (0:11.19) (0:12.35)

10 12 MUST BE THE MONEY 6 68.1 0:10.84 0:59.56 [10] 0:45.70 [8] 0:34.86 [8] 0:23.63 [9] 0:12.31 [10] 10.16L 0:34.86 -3

Gary Geran 800m 800m (0:13.86) (0:10.84) (0:11.23) (0:11.32) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Girls In Pearls (#7), Hinata (#11)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CHANNEL 7 BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1600m

10 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.86
(0:13.67)

1:22.19
(0:11.24)

1:10.95
(0:12.12)

0:58.83
(0:12.26)

0:46.57
(0:11.98)

0:34.59
(0:11.38)

0:23.21
(0:11.20)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 IRISH PLAYBOY 4 66.3 0:10.98 1:35.86 [1] 1:21.52 [7] 1:09.91 [7] 0:57.96 [8] 0:45.76 [7] 0:33.76 [8] 0:22.52 [7] 0:33.76

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:11.61) (0:11.95) (0:12.20) (0:12.00) (0:11.24) (0:10.98)

2 11 INDIAN DREAMER 3 66.9 0:11.07 1:35.90 [2] 1:21.77 [5] 1:10.20 [4] 0:58.15 [6] 0:45.97 [5] 0:34.05 [6] 0:22.82 [4] 0:34.05 -2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.57) (0:12.05) (0:12.18) (0:11.92) (0:11.23) (0:11.07)

3 6 LOGAN STREET LION 5 67.1 0:11.03 1:35.95 [3] 1:21.87 [4] 1:10.24 [5] 0:58.23 [5] 0:46.02 [6] 0:34.11 [5] 0:22.80 [5] 0:34.11 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.63) (0:12.01) (0:12.21) (0:11.91) (0:11.31) (0:11.03)

4 7 FLEETWOOD MACA 1 66.3 0:11.10 1:36.07 [4] 1:22.39 [2] 1:10.93 [2] 0:59.00 [2] 0:46.63 [2] 0:34.57 [2] 0:23.32 [2] 0:34.57 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.68) (0:11.46) (0:11.93) (0:12.37) (0:12.06) (0:11.25) (0:11.10)

5 3 GAVE US UP 2 67.1 0:11.07 1:36.20 [5] 1:22.28 [3] 1:10.76 [3] 0:58.73 [3] 0:46.38 [4] 0:34.47 [4] 0:23.17 [3] 0:34.47 +10

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.52) (0:12.03) (0:12.35) (0:11.91) (0:11.30) (0:11.07)

6 1 STAR OF MICHELIN 8 65.9 0:11.15 1:36.23 [6] 1:21.56 [11] 1:09.74 [11] 0:57.88 [11] 0:45.76 [10] 0:33.91 [10] 0:22.75 [9] 0:33.91 -6

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.67) (0:11.82) (0:11.86) (0:12.12) (0:11.85) (0:11.16) (0:11.15)

7 12 TOO MUCH CLASS 11 66.7 0:11.08 1:36.37 [7] 1:21.73 [10] 1:10.07 [9] 0:58.32 [9] 0:46.08 [9] 0:34.22 [9] 0:22.86 [10] 0:34.22 +5

Jim Byrne 600m 400m (0:14.64) (0:11.66) (0:11.75) (0:12.24) (0:11.86) (0:11.36) (0:11.08)

8 2 TOBILICIOUS 7 66.1 0:11.07 1:36.49 [8] 1:22.13 [8] 1:10.53 [8] 0:58.65 [7] 0:46.31 [8] 0:34.46 [7] 0:23.02 [8] 0:34.46 +6

Yvette Lewis 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.60) (0:11.88) (0:12.34) (0:11.85) (0:11.44) (0:11.07)

9 9 HOSTAGE OF WAR 12 67.5 0:11.24 1:36.51 [9] 1:22.84 [1] 1:11.60 [1] 0:59.48 [1] 0:47.22 [1] 0:35.24 [1] 0:23.86 [1] 0:35.24 -2

Billie-Rose Andrew 1400m 1400m (0:13.67) (0:11.24) (0:12.12) (0:12.26) (0:11.98) (0:11.38) (0:11.41)

10 8 COMMAND KING 9 66.0 0:11.23 1:36.64 [10] 1:22.36 [6] 1:10.78 [6] 0:59.04 [4] 0:46.87 [3] 0:34.98 [3] 0:23.36 [6] 0:34.98 +15

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.28) (0:11.58) (0:11.74) (0:12.17) (0:11.89) (0:11.62) (0:11.23)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CHANNEL 7 BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1600m

10 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.86
(0:13.67)

1:22.19
(0:11.24)

1:10.95
(0:12.12)

0:58.83
(0:12.26)

0:46.57
(0:11.98)

0:34.59
(0:11.38)

0:23.21
(0:11.20)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 RED BLOOM 13 67.3 0:10.95 1:36.69 [11] 1:21.81 [13] 1:09.94 [13] 0:58.17 [13] 0:46.10 [12] 0:34.26 [12] 0:22.90 [12] 0:34.26 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.88) (0:11.87) (0:11.77) (0:12.07) (0:11.84) (0:11.36) (0:10.95)

12 4 TREVELYAN 10 66.0 0:11.15 1:36.79 [12] 1:21.99 [12] 1:10.14 [12] 0:58.44 [12] 0:46.18 [13] 0:34.29 [13] 0:22.86 [13] 0:34.29 +6

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:11.85) (0:11.70) (0:12.26) (0:11.89) (0:11.43) (0:11.15)

13 10 WAY BEYOND 6 65.6 0:11.16 1:36.83 [13] 1:22.22 [9] 1:10.45 [10] 0:58.66 [10] 0:46.33 [11] 0:34.41 [11] 0:23.18 [11] 0:34.41 +2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:14.61) (0:11.77) (0:11.79) (0:12.33) (0:11.92) (0:11.23) (0:11.16)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CHANNEL 7 BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1600m

10 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 IRISH PLAYBOY 4 66.3 0:10.98 0:11.54 [6] 1:35.86 0:33.76

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.54)

2 11 INDIAN DREAMER 3 66.9 0:11.07 0:11.75 [4] 0.28L 0:34.05 -2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.75)

3 6 LOGAN STREET LION 5 67.1 0:11.03 0:11.77 [5] 0.55L 0:34.11 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.77)

4 7 FLEETWOOD MACA 1 66.3 0:11.10 0:12.22 [1] 1.25L 0:34.57 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.22)

5 3 GAVE US UP 2 67.1 0:11.07 0:12.10 [3] 2.01L 0:34.47 +10

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.10)

6 1 STAR OF MICHELIN 8 65.9 0:11.15 0:11.60 [10] 2.17L 0:33.91 -6

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.60)

7 12 TOO MUCH CLASS 11 66.7 0:11.08 0:11.78 [9] 3L 0:34.22 +5

Jim Byrne 600m 400m (0:11.78)

8 2 TOBILICIOUS 7 66.1 0:11.07 0:11.95 [8] 3.74L 0:34.46 +6

Yvette Lewis 400m 400m (0:11.95)

9 9 HOSTAGE OF WAR 12 67.5 0:11.24 0:12.45 [2] 3.84L 0:35.24 -2

Billie-Rose Andrew 1400m 1400m (0:12.45)

10 8 COMMAND KING 9 66.0 0:11.23 0:12.13 [7] 4.6L 0:34.98 +15

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:12.13)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CHANNEL 7 BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1600m

10 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 RED BLOOM 13 67.3 0:10.95 0:11.95 [11] 4.89L 0:34.26 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.95)

12 4 TREVELYAN 10 66.0 0:11.15 0:11.71 [13] 5.47L 0:34.29 +6

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.71)

13 10 WAY BEYOND 6 65.6 0:11.16 0:12.02 [12] 5.71L 0:34.41 +2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:12.02)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES JUST NOW - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 15:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:15.55
(0:07.48)

1:08.07
(0:11.03)

0:57.04
(0:11.42)

0:45.62
(0:11.45)

0:34.17
(0:11.07)

0:23.10
(0:11.11)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 BETTER GET SET 7 68.7 0:07.95 1:15.55 [1] 1:07.60 [7] 0:56.50 [7] 0:44.99 [7] 0:33.55 [7] 0:22.44 [6] 0:33.55

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:07.95) (0:11.10) (0:11.51) (0:11.44) (0:11.11) (0:10.78)

2 1 JUAN DIVA 1 68.3 0:07.73 1:15.68 [2] 1:07.95 [3] 0:56.87 [3] 0:45.49 [3] 0:33.92 [3] 0:23.02 [3] 0:33.92 -1

James Orman 600m Overall (0:07.73) (0:11.08) (0:11.38) (0:11.57) (0:10.90) (0:10.90)

3 10 CALIFORNIA SURREAL 2 66.5 0:07.86 1:15.86 [3] 1:08.00 [5] 0:56.92 [6] 0:45.44 [6] 0:33.93 [6] 0:22.84 [5] 0:33.93 -2

Larry Cassidy 400m Overall (0:07.86) (0:11.08) (0:11.48) (0:11.51) (0:11.09) (0:10.98)

4 7 GRANDE RUMORE 12 67.5 0:08.23 1:15.91 [4] 1:07.68 [12] 0:56.21 [12] 0:44.73 [12] 0:33.45 [12] 0:22.40 [11] 0:33.45 -4

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.47) (0:11.48) (0:11.28) (0:11.05) (0:10.78)

5 12 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 6 67.2 0:08.18 1:16.14 [5] 1:07.96 [11] 0:56.83 [10] 0:45.38 [9] 0:34.01 [8] 0:22.82 [8] 0:34.01 -2

Tiffani Brooker 600m Overall (0:08.18) (0:11.13) (0:11.45) (0:11.37) (0:11.19) (0:11.04)

6 5 DRAGON MISS 5 67.6 0:07.61 1:16.14 [6] 1:08.53 [2] 0:57.48 [2] 0:46.16 [2] 0:34.65 [2] 0:23.48 [2] 0:34.65 +0

Georgina Cartwright 600m Overall (0:07.61) (0:11.05) (0:11.32) (0:11.51) (0:11.17) (0:11.17)

7 3 CENTREFIRE 4 66.3 0:07.48 1:16.15 [7] 1:08.67 [1] 0:57.64 [1] 0:46.22 [1] 0:34.77 [1] 0:23.70 [1] 0:34.77 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:07.48) (0:11.03) (0:11.42) (0:11.45) (0:11.07) (0:11.13)

8 2 SALATEEN 9 67.2 0:08.14 1:16.15 [8] 1:08.01 [10] 0:56.68 [11] 0:45.20 [11] 0:33.83 [11] 0:22.67 [10] 0:33.83 -2

Jim Byrne 600m Overall (0:08.14) (0:11.33) (0:11.48) (0:11.37) (0:11.16) (0:10.91)

9 8 DASH FOR DREAMS 3 67.2 0:07.83 1:16.22 [9] 1:08.39 [4] 0:57.31 [4] 0:45.89 [4] 0:34.31 [4] 0:23.20 [4] 0:34.31 -3

Angela Jones 600m Overall (0:07.83) (0:11.08) (0:11.42) (0:11.58) (0:11.11) (0:11.21)

10 4 KISUKANO 8 69.1 0:08.08 1:16.29 [10] 1:08.21 [8] 0:57.04 [8] 0:45.57 [8] 0:34.12 [9] 0:23.00 [7] 0:34.12 +2

Mark Du Plessis 600m Overall (0:08.08) (0:11.17) (0:11.47) (0:11.45) (0:11.12) (0:10.92)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES JUST NOW - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 15:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:15.55
(0:07.48)

1:08.07
(0:11.03)

0:57.04
(0:11.42)

0:45.62
(0:11.45)

0:34.17
(0:11.07)

0:23.10
(0:11.11)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 GUNMETAL GIRL 10 66.1 0:08.09 1:18.77 [11] 1:10.68 [9] 0:59.49 [9] 0:47.99 [10] 0:36.51 [10] 0:25.12 [12] 0:36.51 +4

Michael Cahill 1200m Overall (0:08.09) (0:11.19) (0:11.50) (0:11.48) (0:11.39) (0:11.75)

12 9 RAYJEN 11 68.6 0:07.91 1:18.86 [12] 1:10.95 [6] 0:59.94 [5] 0:48.48 [5] 0:36.94 [5] 0:25.42 [9] 0:36.94 +4

Martin Harley 1200m Overall (0:07.91) (0:11.01) (0:11.46) (0:11.54) (0:11.52) (0:11.74)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES JUST NOW - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 15:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 BETTER GET SET 7 68.7 0:07.95 0:11.66 [4] 1:15.55 0:33.55

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:11.66)

2 1 JUAN DIVA 1 68.3 0:07.73 0:12.12 [1] 0.74L 0:33.92 -1

James Orman 600m Overall (0:12.12)

3 10 CALIFORNIA SURREAL 2 66.5 0:07.86 0:11.86 [5] 1.79L 0:33.93 -2

Larry Cassidy 400m Overall (0:11.86)

4 7 GRANDE RUMORE 12 67.5 0:08.23 0:11.62 [8] 2.1L 0:33.45 -4

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:11.62)

5 12 WICKED'N' LOVIN'IT 6 67.2 0:08.18 0:11.78 [9] 3.46L 0:34.01 -2

Tiffani Brooker 600m Overall (0:11.78)

6 5 DRAGON MISS 5 67.6 0:07.61 0:12.31 [3] 3.47L 0:34.65 +0

Georgina Cartwright 600m Overall (0:12.31)

7 3 CENTREFIRE 4 66.3 0:07.48 0:12.57 [2] 3.51L 0:34.77 -3

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:12.57)

8 2 SALATEEN 9 67.2 0:08.14 0:11.76 [10] 3.53L 0:33.83 -2

Jim Byrne 600m Overall (0:11.76)

9 8 DASH FOR DREAMS 3 67.2 0:07.83 0:11.99 [7] 3.95L 0:34.31 -3

Angela Jones 600m Overall (0:11.99)

10 4 KISUKANO 8 69.1 0:08.08 0:12.08 [6] 4.35L 0:34.12 +2

Mark Du Plessis 600m Overall (0:12.08)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES JUST NOW - 1300m

10 December 2022 - 15:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 GUNMETAL GIRL 10 66.1 0:08.09 0:13.37 [12] 18.94L 0:36.51 +4

Michael Cahill 1200m Overall (0:13.37)

12 9 RAYJEN 11 68.6 0:07.91 0:13.68 [11] 19.44L 0:36.94 +4

Martin Harley 1200m Overall (0:13.68)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: SKY RACING BRIBIE Handicap - 1000m

10 December 2022 - 15:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.69
(0:12.76)

0:43.93
(0:10.44)

0:33.49
(0:10.52)

0:22.97
(0:10.79)

0:12.18
(0:12.18)

0:33.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 SNEAKY FIVE 6 71.7 0:10.36 0:56.69 [1] 0:43.63 [3] 0:33.21 [3] 0:22.85 [2] 0:12.03 [3] 0:56.69 0:33.21

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.06) (0:10.42) (0:10.36) (0:10.82) (0:12.03)

2 2 SHOOTING FOR GOLD 1 70.7 0:10.43 0:56.71 [2] 0:43.40 [4] 0:32.97 [4] 0:22.42 [4] 0:11.75 [4] 0.16L 0:32.97 +5

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.43) (0:10.55) (0:10.67) (0:11.75)

3 10 RUBIQUITOUS 9 70.7 0:10.44 0:56.76 [3] 0:43.78 [2] 0:33.34 [2] 0:22.78 [3] 0:12.05 [2] 0.46L 0:33.34 +6

Stephanie Thornton 800m 800m (0:12.98) (0:10.44) (0:10.56) (0:10.73) (0:12.05)

4 4 LE PALMIER 2 71.0 0:10.44 0:56.81 [4] 0:44.05 [1] 0:33.61 [1] 0:23.09 [1] 0:12.30 [1] 0.71L 0:33.61 +3

Jim Byrne 800m 800m (0:12.76) (0:10.44) (0:10.52) (0:10.79) (0:12.30)

5 11 GENZAI THE WOLF 5 70.8 0:10.53 0:56.87 [5] 0:43.29 [7] 0:32.57 [8] 0:22.04 [7] 0:11.49 [7] 1.07L 0:32.57 +6

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.58) (0:10.72) (0:10.53) (0:10.55) (0:11.49)

6 3 SIMPLY FLY 7 71.6 0:10.51 0:56.98 [6] 0:43.51 [6] 0:33.00 [6] 0:22.43 [6] 0:11.79 [6] 1.75L 0:33.00 +8

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.51) (0:10.57) (0:10.64) (0:11.79)

7 9 ALPINE EDGE 12 71.2 0:10.47 0:57.01 [7] 0:43.06 [10] 0:32.59 [10] 0:22.01 [9] 0:11.51 [9] 1.9L 0:32.59 +5

Martin Harley 800m 800m (0:13.95) (0:10.47) (0:10.58) (0:10.50) (0:11.51)

8 6 JE SUIS BELLE 4 71.1 0:10.39 0:57.08 [8] 0:43.65 [5] 0:33.10 [5] 0:22.71 [4] 0:11.96 [5] 2.33L 0:33.10 +1

Brodie Loy 800m 600m (0:13.43) (0:10.55) (0:10.39) (0:10.75) (0:11.96)

9 5 DOCTOR ZOUS 3 70.9 0:10.46 0:57.14 [9] 0:43.45 [8] 0:32.99 [7] 0:22.43 [8] 0:11.81 [8] 2.64L 0:32.99 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.69) (0:10.46) (0:10.56) (0:10.62) (0:11.81)

10 1 NICCANOVA 10 69.6 0:10.58 0:57.40 [10] 0:43.61 [9] 0:33.03 [9] 0:22.33 [10] 0:11.59 [10] 4.18L 0:33.03 +5

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.79) (0:10.58) (0:10.70) (0:10.74) (0:11.59)

Scratched: Archer's Paradox (#8), Glorious Ruby (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE STAR GATEWAY - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.55
(0:13.60)

1:08.95
(0:10.63)

0:58.32
(0:11.46)

0:46.86
(0:11.80)

0:35.06
(0:11.63)

0:23.43
(0:11.35)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 TICK TOCK QUEEN 10 68.8 0:10.80 1:22.55 [1] 1:08.08 [13] 0:57.28 [10] 0:45.96 [9] 0:34.21 [9] 0:22.71 [9] 0:34.21

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:14.47) (0:10.80) (0:11.32) (0:11.75) (0:11.50) (0:10.97)

2 3 ARENTEE 5 67.2 0:11.06 1:22.57 [2] 1:08.66 [6] 0:57.60 [8] 0:46.04 [8] 0:34.21 [8] 0:22.83 [8] 0:34.21 -3

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:13.91) (0:11.06) (0:11.56) (0:11.83) (0:11.38) (0:11.09)

3 5 ANTINO 14 70.1 0:10.63 1:22.61 [3] 1:09.01 [1] 0:58.38 [1] 0:46.92 [1] 0:34.94 [2] 0:23.35 [1] 0:34.94 +1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:13.60) (0:10.63) (0:11.46) (0:11.98) (0:11.59) (0:11.21)

4 1 LOCH EAGLE 12 67.3 0:10.92 1:22.69 [4] 1:08.23 [12] 0:57.20 [13] 0:45.76 [13] 0:34.00 [12] 0:22.66 [11] 0:34.00 -2

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.03) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:11.34) (0:10.92)

5 10 CANADIAN DANCER 9 67.3 0:10.90 1:22.72 [5] 1:08.95 [4] 0:58.05 [5] 0:46.49 [5] 0:34.70 [6] 0:23.26 [5] 0:34.70 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.77) (0:10.90) (0:11.56) (0:11.79) (0:11.44) (0:11.17)

6 11 THALASSOPHILE 4 66.3 0:11.03 1:23.02 [6] 1:08.81 [11] 0:57.72 [12] 0:46.21 [12] 0:34.40 [13] 0:22.97 [13] 0:34.40 +0

Chad Schofield 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.09) (0:11.51) (0:11.81) (0:11.43) (0:11.03)

7 2 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 2 67.9 0:10.83 1:23.04 [7] 1:09.21 [5] 0:58.38 [4] 0:47.02 [3] 0:35.31 [3] 0:23.69 [4] 0:35.31 -3

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:13.83) (0:10.83) (0:11.36) (0:11.71) (0:11.62) (0:11.43)

8 8 ME ME LAGARDE 11 68.2 0:10.85 1:23.05 [8] 1:09.02 [7] 0:58.17 [6] 0:46.65 [7] 0:34.81 [7] 0:23.44 [7] 0:34.81 +1

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:14.03) (0:10.85) (0:11.52) (0:11.84) (0:11.37) (0:11.21)

9 9 EXTREMIST 3 67.9 0:10.75 1:23.16 [9] 1:09.55 [2] 0:58.80 [2] 0:47.46 [2] 0:35.67 [1] 0:24.04 [2] 0:35.67 -6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:13.61) (0:10.75) (0:11.34) (0:11.79) (0:11.63) (0:11.50)

10 4 RELEASE THE BEANS 7 66.6 0:11.01 1:23.35 [10] 1:09.23 [9] 0:58.22 [9] 0:46.74 [10] 0:34.92 [10] 0:23.47 [10] 0:34.92 +3

Martin Harley 600m 1200m (0:14.12) (0:11.01) (0:11.48) (0:11.82) (0:11.45) (0:11.22)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE STAR GATEWAY - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.55
(0:13.60)

1:08.95
(0:10.63)

0:58.32
(0:11.46)

0:46.86
(0:11.80)

0:35.06
(0:11.63)

0:23.43
(0:11.35)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 ASHGROVE 1 67.5 0:10.85 1:23.46 [11] 1:09.34 [8] 0:58.49 [7] 0:47.09 [6] 0:35.44 [5] 0:23.92 [6] 0:35.44 -6

Stephanie Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.12) (0:10.85) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:11.52) (0:11.39)

12 13 BULLOO 13 74.2 0:10.81 1:23.48 [12] 1:09.79 [3] 0:58.98 [3] 0:47.46 [4] 0:35.76 [4] 0:24.22 [3] 0:35.76 +0

Brodie Loy Overall 1200m (0:13.69) (0:10.81) (0:11.52) (0:11.70) (0:11.54) (0:11.51)

13 12 VACCINE 8 65.6 0:11.13 1:24.06 [13] 1:09.87 [10] 0:58.74 [11] 0:47.26 [11] 0:35.51 [11] 0:23.97 [12] 0:35.51 +2

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:14.19) (0:11.13) (0:11.48) (0:11.75) (0:11.54) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE STAR GATEWAY - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 TICK TOCK QUEEN 10 68.8 0:10.80 0:11.74 [7] 1:22.55 0:34.21

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.74)

2 3 ARENTEE 5 67.2 0:11.06 0:11.74 [6] 0.11L 0:34.21 -3

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.74)

3 5 ANTINO 14 70.1 0:10.63 0:12.14 [1] 0.34L 0:34.94 +1

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

4 1 LOCH EAGLE 12 67.3 0:10.92 0:11.74 [10] 0.83L 0:34.00 -2

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.74)

5 10 CANADIAN DANCER 9 67.3 0:10.90 0:12.09 [2] 1.01L 0:34.70 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

6 11 THALASSOPHILE 4 66.3 0:11.03 0:11.94 [12] 2.77L 0:34.40 +0

Chad Schofield 400m 400m (0:11.94)

7 2 ZUMA CALIFORNIA 2 67.9 0:10.83 0:12.26 [4] 2.89L 0:35.31 -3

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

8 8 ME ME LAGARDE 11 68.2 0:10.85 0:12.23 [9] 2.95L 0:34.81 +1

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

9 9 EXTREMIST 3 67.9 0:10.75 0:12.54 [3] 3.58L 0:35.67 -6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.54)

10 4 RELEASE THE BEANS 7 66.6 0:11.01 0:12.25 [11] 4.72L 0:34.92 +3

Martin Harley 600m 1200m (0:12.25)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: THE STAR GATEWAY - 1400m

10 December 2022 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 ASHGROVE 1 67.5 0:10.85 0:12.53 [8] 5.33L 0:35.44 -6

Stephanie Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.53)

12 13 BULLOO 13 74.2 0:10.81 0:12.71 [5] 5.49L 0:35.76 +0

Brodie Loy Overall 1200m (0:12.71)

13 12 VACCINE 8 65.6 0:11.13 0:12.53 [13] 8.87L 0:35.51 +2

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.53)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1200m

10 December 2022 - 17:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.87
(0:13.36)

0:56.51
(0:10.97)

0:45.54
(0:11.02)

0:34.52
(0:11.10)

0:23.42
(0:11.39)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:34.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 PALLADAS 1 66.4 0:11.06 1:09.87 [1] 0:56.28 [6] 0:45.13 [5] 0:33.92 [5] 0:22.75 [5] 0:11.69 [3] 1:09.87 0:33.92

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.59) (0:11.15) (0:11.21) (0:11.17) (0:11.06) (0:11.69)

2 7 JOVIALITY 9 70.0 0:10.75 1:09.95 [2] 0:56.13 [7] 0:44.87 [8] 0:33.67 [8] 0:22.55 [8] 0:11.80 [2] 0.52L 0:33.67 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.82) (0:11.26) (0:11.20) (0:11.12) (0:10.75) (0:11.80)

3 6 MONTENEGRO MAN 2 67.9 0:10.96 1:10.03 [3] 0:56.15 [8] 0:45.01 [7] 0:33.80 [7] 0:22.65 [7] 0:11.69 [7] 0.94L 0:33.80 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:13.88) (0:11.14) (0:11.21) (0:11.15) (0:10.96) (0:11.69)

4 5 INDISPENSABLE 10 68.5 0:10.78 1:10.04 [4] 0:56.07 [9] 0:44.87 [9] 0:33.69 [9] 0:22.60 [9] 0:11.82 [4] 1.03L 0:33.69 +4

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.20) (0:11.18) (0:11.09) (0:10.78) (0:11.82)

5 2 SIR ROCKET 8 68.3 0:10.93 1:10.48 [5] 0:57.08 [2] 0:46.15 [1] 0:35.13 [1] 0:24.03 [1] 0:12.64 [1] 3.59L 0:35.13 +1

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:10.93) (0:11.02) (0:11.10) (0:11.39) (0:12.64)

6 8 MAJESTIC SHOT 4 67.6 0:11.10 1:10.53 [6] 0:56.98 [5] 0:45.73 [6] 0:34.63 [4] 0:23.43 [4] 0:12.21 [6] 3.88L 0:34.63 +7

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:11.25) (0:11.10) (0:11.20) (0:11.22) (0:12.21)

7 3 BOLD STYLE 5 67.6 0:11.03 1:10.66 [7] 0:57.30 [1] 0:46.27 [2] 0:35.14 [2] 0:23.74 [2] 0:12.36 [5] 4.66L 0:35.14 +1

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.36) (0:11.03) (0:11.13) (0:11.40) (0:11.38) (0:12.36)

8 9 GREY DEFENCE 3 67.6 0:11.19 1:11.08 [8] 0:57.54 [3] 0:46.35 [4] 0:35.11 [6] 0:23.83 [6] 0:12.43 [8] 7.15L 0:35.11 +5

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:13.54) (0:11.19) (0:11.24) (0:11.28) (0:11.40) (0:12.43)

9 4 BOMBASAY 6 66.9 0:11.05 1:12.70 [9] 0:59.16 [3] 0:48.03 [3] 0:36.98 [3] 0:25.66 [3] 0:13.98 [9] 16.67L 0:36.98 +3

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.54) (0:11.13) (0:11.05) (0:11.32) (0:11.68) (0:13.98)

Scratched: Snowzone (#1), Kingston's Here (#10), Miss Divine Em (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 10 December 2022  17:32 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


